Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 05/30/2012

1 800 COLLECT, INC. N.Y.P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 Section 4 Leaf: 1 Revision: 0 Superseding Rev.:

**SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES** 

Effective Date: May 30, 2012

This section sets forth the rates and charges applicable to the Company's services. The rates are applicable to domestic New York intrastate services and facilities. All rates and charges are expressed in U. S. dollars. Calls which overlap rate periods will be charged according to the rates

# 4.1 1+ Service I

Per Minute
Day Evening/Night/Weekend
\$0.14 \$0.14

Monthly Recurring Fee

\$2.00

Calls are billed in 6 second increments with a 6 second minimum.

applicable to the time recorded in each period.

## 4.2 1+ Service II

Per Minute	
Day	Evening/Night/Weekend
\$0.14	\$0.14

Monthly Recurring Fee

\$2.00

Calls are billed in 1 minute increments with a 1 minute minimum.

## 4.3 800/888 Service I

Per Minute	
Day	Evening/Night/Weekend
\$0.14	\$0.14

Monthly Recurring Fee

\$5.00

Calls are billed in 6 second increments with a 6 second minimum.

### 4.4 800/888 Service II

Per Minute	
Day	Evening/Night/Weekend
\$0.14	\$0.14

Monthly Recurring Fee

\$5.00

Calls are billed in 1 minute increments with a 1 minute minimum.

Issued By: Gregorio Galicot, President 1 800 Collect, Inc.